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HSBC Bank Middle East Limited 

WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted 
through the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform
VAT refers to value added tax applicable in the UAE. 

Description Transaction Fees  

Administration 
Fees

Buy Transaction Fees Sell Transaction Fees

Mutual Funds 
with the following 
underlying:
Money Market No Fees No Fees No Fees 
Bonds 2% (2.1% inclusive of VAT) of the 

investment amount (lump sum) 
No Fees No Fees 

Equities and 
Others

3% (3.15% inclusive of VAT) of the 
investment amount (lump sum) 

No Fees No Fees 

Mutual Funds 
Switching

If you are switching between mutual funds provided by the same fund house, 
you will not be charged a sell transaction fee or buy transaction fee for the 
switch.  If you sell your investment fund and purchase another fund with a 
different fund house, you will be charged our transaction fees (plus applicable 
VAT) on both the sell order and the buy order.  Please refer to the section above 
under the heading “Mutual Funds with the following underlying” for details.

No Fees 

Alternative 
Investments 

HSBC Global RAIF 
Portfolios

1% (1.05% inclusive of VAT) of the 
investment amount

No Fees No Fees 

Mutual Funds 
Regular Savings 
Plan 

A buy transaction fee will be charged 
with each regular instalment and these  
fees will be automatically recurring 
until the plan is cancelled.  These 
recurring fees will be calculated as a 
percentage of each regular instalment 
(plus applicable VAT) - Please refer to 
the section above under the heading 
“Mutual Funds with the following 
underlying” for details.  

No Fees No Fees 

HSBC Perpetual 
Savings Plan 

We will charge you a one-time initial 
fixed fee which is equal to the first 
monthly instalment plus applicable VAT

No Fees No Fees 

In addition to the transaction fees described above in relation to investment funds, we will also receive from the 
fund house a percentage of the Annual Management Charge (AMC) of the investment funds you hold in your 
Investment Account.

Description Transaction Fees Administration Fees*
Buy Transaction Fees Sell Transaction Fees

Fixed Income Products

Bonds and Sukuks 1.5% (1.575% inclusive 
of VAT) of the notional 
amount 

0.5% (0.525% inclusive 
of VAT) of the notional 
amount

0.1% Per Annum of each of your 
investment holdings (0.105% per annum 
inclusive of VAT)

US Treasury Bills 0.25% (0.2625%  
inclusive of VAT) of 
the notional amount. 
Minimum Fee per 
Transactions is USD10 
(10.5 inclusive of VAT)

0.05% (0.0525% 
inclusive of VAT) of the 
notional amount. 
Minimum Fee per 
transaction is USD10 
(10.5 inclusive of VAT) 

0.1% Per Annum of each of your 
investment holdings(0.105% per annum 
inclusive of VAT)
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Description Transaction Fees Administration 
Fees*Buy Transaction Fees Sell Transaction Fees

Exchange Traded Products
Equities 
or Shares, 
Exchange Traded 
Funds and Equity 
Linked Securities

 Market Specific tiered Transaction 
Fees that reduce depending on 
number and value of the trades. 
This fee is subject to 5% VAT. 
Please see below tables for details 
on the Market Specific tiered 
Transaction Fees

 Market Specific tiered Transaction Fees 
that reduce depending on number and 
value of the trades.
This fee is subject to 5% VAT.
Please see below tables for details on 
the Market Specific tiered Transaction 
Fees

0.1% Per Annum 
of each of your 
investment 
holdings 
(0.105% per 
annum inclusive 
of VAT)

Exchange Traded 
Products Regular 
Savings Plan 

A Buy Transaction Fee will be charged 
with each regular instalment. This fee 
is subject to 5% VAT. These fees will be 
automatically recurring until the plan 
is cancelled. These recurring fees will 
be calculated as a percentage of each 
regular instalment (plus applicable 
VAT) - Please refer to the section above 
under the heading “Equities or Shares, 
Exchange Traded Funds and Equity 
Linked Securities – Buy Transaction 
Fees” for details. 

Market Specific tiered Transaction Fees 
that reduce depending on number and 
value of the trades.
This fee is subject to 5% VAT.
Please see below tables for details on 
the Market Specific tiered Transaction 
Fees

0.1% Per Annum 
of each of your 
investment 
holdings 
(0.105% per 
annum inclusive 
of VAT)

If you submit a limit order to buy or sell a fixed income product or exchange traded product and your limit order is 
executed as more than one trades over multiple trading days, you will be charged separate transaction fees on each 
individual trade, calculated based on the executed quantity or trade value of each trade.   
If your order is to buy or sell an investment product in a currency other than USD, GBP, EUR, HKD or AED we will 
debit or credit your USD Investment Funding Account with the applicable amounts converted from USD to the 
currency of the investment product or vice versa. Interactive Brokers (UK) Limited will apply the applicable FX rates 
to such conversions.
* An administration fee will be charged to you based on each fixed income product or equity security (an 
“investment holding”) held in your Investment Account with Interactive Brokers (UK) Limited.  We will calculate 
this administration fee for so long as you continue to hold one or more investment holdings in your Interactive 
Brokers (UK) Limited Investment Account.  The payment currency of this administration fee applicable to each 
investment holding must be the currency of such product.  
The administration fee accrues on a daily basis and the daily accrued fee (exclusive of VAT) applicable to each 
investment holding is calculated as: 
0.1% of the total value of your investment holding(s) held in the same currency as recorded by Interactive Brokers 
(UK) Limited on each day divided by 365.
We provide an illustrative example below on how the administration fee is calculated, assuming there are investment 
holdings in different currencies in an Investment Account.
Illustrative Example

Investment 
Holding Value 

Holding 
Period 

Annual 
Administration 
Fee Percentage 

Accrued Daily 
Administration 
Fee 

Accrued 
Administration Fee 
for the Holding 
Period – Exclusive 
of Value Added Tax

Accrued 
Administration Fee 
for the Holding 
Period –Inclusive of 
Value Added Tax

Charge Account 
– Investment 
Funding Account 
(CCY)

100,000 USD 30 days 0.1% 0.274 USD 8.22 USD 8.63 USD USD
20,000 GBP 10 days 0.1% 0.055 GBP 0.55 GBP 0.57 GBP GBP
5,000 EUR 5 days 0.1% 0.014 EUR 0.07 EUR 0.07 EUR EUR
100,000 HKD 3 days 0.1% 0.274 HKD 0.85 HKD 0.86 HKD HKD
0 AED 0 0.1% 0 0 0 AED
200,000 SGD 15 days 0.1% 0.548 SGD 8.22 SGD 8.63 SGD USD

The administration fee accrued in each calendar month (a “monthly accrued administration fee”) will be payable 
by you to us on the first day of the following month (a “payment due date”) and we will debit such fee from your 
Investment Funding Account on the payment due date.
If there are insufficient funds in your Investment Funding Account to cover any monthly accrued administration fee 
on its payment due date, we will debit that amount from your Investment Funding Account on the payment due date 
falling in the subsequent month. 
If any monthly accrued administration fee is payable in a currency other than USD, GBP, EUR, HKD or AED, we will 
debit such fee from your USD Investment Funding Account and we will apply our prevailing foreign exchange rate at 
the time of the debit.  You can view the foreign exchange rate applied by us in your composite bank statement.
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 Market Specific Tiered Transaction Fees 

USA

Monthly Volume (shares) Fee per Share (USD) Minimum Fee per Order Maximum Fee Per Order 
<5,000​ USD 0.1​ USD 15 2%
5,001 – 10,000​ USD 0.08​ USD 10 2%
10,001- 20,000​ USD 0.05​ USD 10 2%
20,001 – 50,000​ USD 0.03​ USD 5 2%
50,001+​ USD 0.01​ USD 5 2%

Canada - Securities denominated in USD 

Monthly Volume (shares) Fee per Share (USD) Minimum Fee per Order Maximum Fee Per Order 
<5,000​ USD 0.1​ USD 15 2%
5,001 – 10,000​ USD 0.08​ USD 10 2%
10,001- 20,000​ USD 0.05​ USD 10 2%
20,001 – 50,000​ USD 0.03​ USD 5 2%
50,001+​ USD 0.01​ USD 5 2%

Austria, Estonia, Latvia, Lithuania, Belgium, France, Germany, Italy, Netherlands, Portugal, Switzerland, United 
Kingdom, Sweden, Hungary 

Securities Denominated in EUR

 Monthly Trade Value (EUR)   Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order

0  – 100,000 0.25% EUR 15

100,001 – 500,000 0.15% EUR 10

500,001  – 2,000,000 0.10% EUR 10

2,000,001  -5,000,000 0.07% EUR 5

5,000,0001 + 0.05% EUR 5

United Kingdom Market - For securities denominated in GBP 

Monthly Trade Value GBP Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order

0 - 100,000 0.25% GBP 12

100,001 – 500,000 0.15% GBP 8

500,001  – 2,000,000 0.10% GBP 8

2,000,001 – 5,000,000 0.07% GBP 5

5,000,001  + 0.05% GBP 5

United Kingdom Market - Securities denominated in USD

Monthly Trade Value EUR Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order

0 - 100,000 0.25% USD 15

100,001 – 500,000 0.15% USD 10

500,001  – 2,000,000 0.10% USD 10

2,000,001 – 5,000,000 0.07% USD 5

5,000,001  + 0.05% USD 5

We will use the Euro equivalent amount for the USD trade value to determine which tier you are on. 
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Switzerland –Securities denominated in GBP

Monthly Trade Value GBP   Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order

0  – 100,000 0.25% GBP 12

100,001 – 500,000 0.15% GBP 8

500,001  – 2,000,000 0.10% GBP 8

2,000,001 – 5,000,000 0.07% GBP 5

5,000,001  + 0.05% GBP 5

Switzerland –Securities denominated in USD

Monthly Trade Value EUR   Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order

0  – 100,000 0.25% USD 15 

100,001 – 500,000 0.15% USD 10 

500,001  – 2,000,000 0.10% USD 10 

2,000,001 – 5,000,000 0.07% USD 5

5,000,001  + 0.05% USD 5

We will use the Euro equivalent amount for the USD trade value to determine which tier you are on. 

Netherlands – Securities Denominated in USD 

Monthly Trade Value (EUR)   Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order

0  -100,000 0.25% USD 15

100,001 – 500,000 0.15% USD 10 

500,001  – 2,000,000 0.10% USD 10 

2,000,001 – 5,000,000 0.07% USD 5

5,000,001  + 0.05% USD 5 

We will use the Euro equivalent amount for the USD trade value to determine which tier you are on. 

Spain - For Securities denominated in EUR 

Spain Transaction Fees

Transaction Fee 0.25% of transaction value

Minimum fee per order EUR 15

Hong Kong - For Securities denominated in HKD 

Monthly Trade Value (HKD) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order 

0  -100,000 0.25% HKD 40

100,001 – 500,000 0.15% HKD 25

500,001  – 2,000,000 0.10% HKD 25

2,000,001 – 5,000,000 0.08% HKD 18

5,000,001 0.07% HKD 18

Hong Kong - For Securities denominated in USD 

Monthly Trade Value (HKD) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order 

0  -100,000 0.25% USD 15

100,001 – 500,000 0.15% USD 10

500,001  – 2,000,000 0.10% USD 10

2,000,001 – 5,000,000 0.08% USD 5

5,000,001 0.07% USD 5

We will use the HKD equivalent amount for the USD trade value to determine which tier you are on. 
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Singapore – For Securities Denominated in USD

Monthly Trade Value (SGD) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order 
0  – 100,000 0.25%​ USD 15​
100,001 – 500,000 0.15%​ USD 10 ​
500,001 – 2,000,000 0.12%​ USD 10 ​
2,000,001  – 5,000,000 0.10%​ USD 5

5,000,001  + 0.08%​ USD 5

We will use the SGD equivalent amount for the USD trade value to determine which tier you are on. 

Singapore – For Securities Denominated in GBP

Monthly Trade Value (SGD) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order 
0  – 100,000 0.25%​ GBP 12

100,001 – 500,000 0.15%​ GBP 8​
500,001 – 2,000,000 0.12%​ GBP 8 ​
2,000,001  – 5,000,000 0.10%​ GBP 5

5,000,001  + 0.08%​ GBP 5

We will use the SGD equivalent amount for the GBP trade value to determine which tier you are on. 

Singapore – For Securities Denominated in EUR

Monthly Trade Value (SGD) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order 
0  – 100,000 0.25%​ EUR 15​
100,001 – 500,000 0.15%​ EUR 10 ​
500,001 – 2,000,000 0.12%​ EUR 10 ​
2,000,001  – 5,000,000 0.10%​ EUR 5

5,000,001  + 0.08%​ EUR 5

We will use the SGD equivalent amount for the EUR trade value to determine which tier you are on. 

Singapore – For Securities Denominated in HKD

Monthly Trade Value (SGD) HSBC Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order 
0  – 100,000 0.25%​ HKD 40​
100,001 – 500,000 0.15%​ HKD 25

500,001 – 2,000,000 0.12%​ HKD 25

2,000,001  – 5,000,000 0.10%​ HKD 18

5,000,001  + 0.08%​ HKD 18

We will use the SGD equivalent amount for the HKD trade value to determine which tier you are on. 

All the above fees are subject to 5% Value Added Tax 

Please note Interactive Brokers (UK) Limited’s fees and charges applicable to your buy or sell orders for investment funds, 
fixed income products or equity securities through the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform will be included in our 
Transaction Fees described above. 

You will also be charged any applicable third party fees and charges, exchange market fees and stamp duty or taxes.

© Copyright. HSBC Bank Middle East Limited 2024 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. No part of this publication may be reproduced, 
stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, on any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, 
or otherwise, without the prior written permission of HSBC Bank Middle East Limited. 
Issued by HSBC Bank Middle East Limited, U.A.E Branch, PO Box 66, Dubai, U.A.E (HBME), regulated by the Central Bank 
of the U.A.E for the purpose of this promotion and lead regulated by the Dubai Financial Services Authority. In respect of 
certain financial services and activities offered by HBME, it is regulated by the Securities and Commodities Authority in the 
UAE under license number 602004. CRN: WIV010424. Effective date: 20 March 2024.
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بنك HSBC الشرق الأوسط المحدود

الرسوم والمصاريف الخاصة بـ WorldTrader المطبقة على الاستثمارات التي تتم من خلال منصة 
HSBC WorldTrader للتداول عبر الإنترنت.

يشير مصطلح VAT إلى ضريبة القيمة المضافة المطبقة في دولة الإمارات العربية المتحدة.

الرسوم الإدارية رسوم المعاملة البيان
رسم معاملات البيع رسم معاملات الشراء

المشتركة  الاستثمار  صناديق 
بالأصول التالية:

بدون رسوم بدون رسوم بدون رسوم سوق المال
بدون رسوم بدون رسوم القيمة  ضريبة  شاملة   %2.1(  %2

الاستثمار  مبلغ  من  المضافة( 
)مبلغ مقطوع(

السندات

بدون رسوم بدون رسوم 3% )3.15% شاملة ضريبة القيمة 
الاستثمار  مبلغ  من  المضافة( 

)مبلغ مقطوع(

الأسهم وغيرها

بدون رسوم المقدمة  المشتركة  بين صناديق الاستثمار  بالتجويل  إذا كنت تقوم 
معاملات  رسوم  تحصيل  يتم  فلن  الصندوق،  إصدار  جهة  نفس  من 
قمت  وإذا  التحويل.  مقابل  منك  الشراء  معاملات  رسوم  أو  البيع 
لدى جهة  آخر  الخاص بك واشتريت صندوقاًً  الاستثمار  ببيع صندوق 
إصدار صندوق مختلفة، فسيتم تحصيل رسوم المعاملات الخاصة بنا 
)بالإضافة إلى ضريبة القيمة المضافة المطبقة( على كل من طلب 
بيع وطلب شراء. يرجى العودة إلى القسم أعلاه تحت عنوان "صناديق 

الاستثمار المشتركة بالأصول التالية" للحصول على التفاصيل. 

الاستثمار  صناديق  بين  التحويل 
المشتركة

بدون رسوم بدون رسوم 1% )1.05% شاملة ضريبة القيمة 
المضافة( من مبلغ الاستثمار

محافظ HSBC RAIF الاستثمارية 
العالمية البديلة

بدون رسوم بدون رسوم معاملات  رسوم  فرض  سيتم 
منتظم  قسط  كل  على  الشراء 
تلقائي  بشكل  الرسوم  وستتكرر 
وسيتم  الخطة.  إلغاء  يتم  أن  إلى 
المتكررة  الرسوم  هذه  احتساب 
قسط  كل  من  مئوية  كنسبة 
ضريبة  إلى  )بالإضافة  منتظم 
 - المطبقة(  المضافة  القيمة 
أعلاه  القسم  إلى  العودة  يرجى 
الاستثمار  "صناديق  عنوان  تحت 
التالية"  بالأصول  المشتركة 

للحصول على التفاصيل.

لصناديق  العادية  الادخار  خطة 
الاستثمار المشتركة

بدون رسوم بدون رسوم أولية  رسوما�  عليك  سنفرض 
القسط  تعادل  واحدة  لمرة  ثابتة 
إلى  بالإضافة  الأول  الشهري 
ضريبة القيمة المضافة المطبقة

HSBC خطة الادخار المنتظم من

بالإضافة إلى رسوم المعاملات الموضحة أعلاه فيما يتعلق بصناديق الاستثمار، سيتلقى البنك أيضًًا من جهة اصدار الصندوق نسبة 
مئوية من رسوم الإدارة السنوية لصناديق الاستثمار التي تحتفظ بها في حساب الاستثمار الخاص بك.
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الرسوم الإدارية رسوم المعاملة البيان
رسم عمليات البيع رسم عمليات الشراء

منتجات الدخل الثابت
0.1% سنوياًً لكل من أصولك 
الاستثمارية )0.105% سنوياًً 

شاملة ضريبة القيمة المضافة(

0.5% )0.525% شاملة ضريبة 
القيمة المضافة( من المبلغ 

الاسمي

1.5% )1.575% شاملة ضريبة 
القيمة المضافة( من المبلغ 

الاسمي

السندات والصكوك

0.1% سنوياًً لكل من أصولك 
الاستثمارية )0.105% سنوياًً 

شاملة ضريبة القيمة المضافة(

0.05% من المبلغ الاسمي 
)0.0525% شاملة القيمة المضافة( 

الحد الأدنى لكل معاملة 10 
دولار أمريكي )10.5 شاملة ضريبة 

الٌٌقيمة المضافة( 

0.25% )0.26% شاملة ضريبة 
القيمة المضافة( من المبلغ 

الاسمي

سندات الخزينة الأمريكية

الرسوم الإدارية* رسوم المعاملة البيان
رسوم معاملة البيع رسوم معاملة الشراء

المنتجات المتداولة في البورصة
0.1% سنوياًً 

لكل من أصولك 
الاستثمارية 

)0.105% سنوياًً 
شاملة ضريبة 

القيمة المضافة(

رسوم المعاملات المتدرجة الخاصة بالسوق والتي 
يتم تخفيضها اعتماداًً على عدد وقيمة صفقات 

التداول.
تخضع هذه الرسوم لضريبة القيمة المضافة 

بنسبة %5.
يرجى الاطلاع على الجداول أدناه للحصول على 

التفاصيل المتعلقة برسوم المعاملات المتدرجة 
الخاصة بالسوق.

رسوم المعاملات المتدرجة الخاصة بالسوق والتي 
يتم تخفيضها اعتماداًً على عدد وقيمة صفقات 

التداول.
تخضع هذه الرسوم لضريبة القيمة المضافة 

بنسبة %5.
يرجى الاطلاع على الجداول أدناه للحصول على 

التفاصيل المتعلقة برسوم المعاملات المتدرجة 
الخاصة بالسوق.

حقوق الملكية أو 
الأسهم والصناديق 

المتداولة في 
البورصة والأوراق 
المالية المرتبطة 

بالأسهم

0.1% سنوياًً 
لكل من أصولك 

الاستثمارية 
)0.105% سنوياًً 

شاملة ضريبة 
القيمة المضافة(.

رسوم المعاملات المتدرجة الخاصة بالسوق والتي 
يتم تخفيضها اعتماداًً على عدد وقيمة صفقات 

التداول.
تخضع هذه الرسوم لضريبة القيمة المضافة 

بنسبة %5.
يرجى الاطلاع على الجداول أدناه للحصول على 
التفاصيل الخاصة برسوم المعاملات المتدرجة 

الخاصة بالسوق.

سيتم فرض رسوم معاملة الشراء على كل قسط 
منتظم. وتخضع هذه الرسوم لضريبة القيمة 

المضافة بنسبة 5%. وسيتم تكرار هذه الرسوم 
بشكل تلقائي إلى أن يتم إلغاء الخطة. وسيتم 

احتساب هذه الرسوم المتكررة كنسبة مئوية من 
كل قسط منتظم )بالإضافة إلى ضريبة القيمة 
المضافة المطبقة( - يرجى العودة إلى القسم 
أعلاه تحت عنوان "حقوق الملكية أو الأسهم 

والصناديق المتداولة في البورصة والأوراق المالية 
المرتبطة بالأسهم - رسوم معاملات الشراء" 

للحصول على التفاصيل.

خطة الادخار العادية 
للمنتجات المتداولة 

في البورصة

إذا قدمت أمر لشراء أو بيع منتج دخل ثابت أو منتج متداول في البورصة مع تحديد حد لسعر الشراء او البيع وتم تنفيذ الأمر الخاص بك في 
أكثر من عملية تداول خلال أيام تداول متعددة، فسيتم محاسبتك على رسوم معاملة منفصلة على كل عملية تداول فردية، يتم حسابها 

على أساس الكمية المنفذة أو القيمة التجارية لكل صفقة.
إذا كان طلبك لشراء أو بيع منتج استثماري بعملة أخرى غير الدولار الأمريكي أو الجنيه الاسترليني أو اليورو أو دولار هونج كونج أو الدرهم 
الإماراتي، فسوف نقوم بخصم أو إضافة المبالغ المطبقة على حساب تمويل الاستثمار بالدولار الأمريكي الخاص بك والتي تم تحويلها من 

الدولار الأمريكي إلى عملة المنتج الاستثماري أو العكس. سوف يقوم إنترأكتيف بروكرز )المملكة المتحدة( المحدودة بتطبيق أسعار صرف 
العملات الأجنبية المطبقة على هذه التحويلات.

* سيتم فرض رسوم إدارية عليك بناءًً على كل منتج من منتجات الدخل الثابت أو الأوراق المالية )»الأصول الاستثمارية«( المحتفظ بها في 
حسابك الاستثماري لدى إنترأكتيف بروكرز )المملكة المتحدة( المحدودة. وسنقوم باحتساب هذه الرسوم الإدارية طالما أنك لا تزال تحتفظ 

بأصول استثمارية واحدة أو أكثر في حسابك الاستثماري لدى إنترأكتيف بروكرز )المملكة المتحدة( المحدودة. ويجب أن تكون عملة دفع 
هذه الرسوم الإدارية المطبقة على كل استثمار بنفس عملة المنتج. ويتم احتساب الرسوم الإدارية على أساس يومي ويتم احتساب الرسوم 

المستحقة اليومية )باستثناء ضريبة القيمة المضافة( المطبقة على كل أصول استثمارية على النحو التالي: 0.1% من إجمالي قيمة أصولك 
الاستثمارية المحتفظ بها بنفس العملة وفقاًً لسجلات إنترأكتيف بروكرز )المملكة المتحدة( المحدودة في كل يوم مقسوم على 365.

نقدم أدناه مثالًاً توضيحياًً لكيفية احتساب الرسوم الإدارية، على افتراض وجود ممتلكات استثمارية بعملات مختلفة في حساب الاستثمار.
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مثال توضيحي

حساب الرسوم 
– حساب تمويل 

الاستثمار )العملة(

الرسوم الإدارية 
المستحقة لفترة 

الاحتفاظ – شاملة 
ضريبة القيمة المضافة

الرسوم الإدارية 
المستحقة لفترة 

الاحتفاظ – غير شاملة 
ضريبة القيمة المضافة

الرسوم 
الإدارية اليومية 

المستحقة 

نسبة الرسوم 
الإدارية السنوية 

فترة الاحتفاظ قيمة الأصل 
الاستثماري 

دولار أمريكي 8.63 دولار أمريكي 8.22 دولار أمريكي 0.274دولار 
أمريكي

%0.1 30 يوماًً 100,000
دولار أمريكي 

جنيه إسترليني 0.57 جنيه إسترليني 0.55 جنيه إسترليني 0.055 جنيه 
إسترليني

%0.1 10 أيام 20,000 جنيه 
إسترليني

يورو 0.07 يورو 0.07 يورو 0.014 يورو %0.1 5 أيام 5,000 يورو

دولار هونغ كونغ  0.86
دولار هونغ كونغ

 0.85
دولار هونغ كونغ

0.274 دولار 
هونغ كونغ

%0.1 3 أيام 100,000 دولار 
هونغ كونغ

درهم إماراتي 0 0 0 %0.1 0 0 درهم إماراتي

دولار سنغافوري  8.63
دولار سنغافوري

8.22 دولار سنغافوري 0.548 دولار 
سنغافوري

%0.1 15 يوماًً 200,000 دولار 
سنغافوري

ستدفع الرسوم الإدارية المستحقة في كل شهر تقويمي )»الرسوم الإدارية المستحقة الشهرية«( إلينا في اليوم الأول من الشهر التالي 
)»تاريخ استحقاق الدفع«( وسنخصم هذه الرسوم من حسابك تمويل الاستثمار الخاص بك في تاريخ استحقاق الدفع.

إذا لم تكن هناك أموال كافية في حساب تمويل الاستثمار الخاص بك لتغطية أي رسوم إدارية شهرية مستحقة في تاريخ استحقاق الدفع، 
فسنقوم بخصم هذا المبلغ من حساب تمويل الاستثمار الخاص بك في تاريخ استحقاق الدفع الذي يقع في الشهر التالي.

في حال وجود أي رسوم إدارية شهرية مستحقة الدفع بعملة أخرى غير الدولار الأمريكي، أو الجنيه الاسترليني، أو اليورو، أو دولار هونغ 
كونغ، أو الدرهم الإماراتي، فسوف نقوم بخصم هذه الرسوم من حساب تمويل الاستثمار بالدولار الأمريكي الخاص بك وسنطبق سعر 

الصرف الأجنبي السائد لدينا عند الخصم. ويمكنك الاطلاع على سعر الصرف الأجنبي المطبق لدينا في كشف حسابك المصرفي الشامل.

رسوم المعاملات المتدرجة الخاصة بالسوق

 الولايات المتحدة الأمريكية

الحد الأقصى  لكل معاملة  الحد الأدنى لكل معاملة  بالدولار  سهم  لكل  الرسم 
الأمريكي المقدار الشهري )أسهم(

 %2 15 دولار أمريكي 0.1 دولار أمريكي  ​5,000<

%2 10 دولار أمريكي 0.08 دولار أمريكي ​10,000 – 5,001

%2 10 دولار أمريكي 0.05 دولار أمريكي ​20,000 -10,001

%2 5 دولار أمريكي 0.03 دولار أمريكي ​50,000 – 20,001

%2 5 دولار أمريكي 0.01 دولار أمريكي ​+50,001

كندا – الأوراق المالية المقومة بالدولار أمريكي 

الحد الأقصى  لكل معاملة  الحد الأدنى لكل معاملة  الرسم لكل سهم  المقدار الشهري )أسهم(
 %2 >​5,000  0.1 دولار أمريكي  15 دولار أمريكي 
%2 10 دولار أمريكي 5,001 – ​10,000 0.08 دولار أمريكي 
%2 10 دولار أمريكي 0.05 دولار أمريكي ​20,000 -10,001
%2 5 دولار أمريكي 0.03 دولار أمريكي ​50,000 – 20,001
%2 5 دولار أمريكي 0.01 دولار أمريكي ​+50,001
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النمسا، إستونيا،  لاتفيا،  ليتوانيا،  بلجيكا،  فرنسا،  ألمانيا،  إيطاليا،  هولندا،  البرتغال، سويسرا، المملكة المتحدة، السويد، المجر

الأوراق المالية المقومة باليورو
الحد الأدنى لكل معاملة  HSBC رسوم معاملة قيمة التداول الشهري باليورو 

15 يورو %0.25  100,000 – 0
10 يورو  %0.15  500,000 – 100,001
10 يورو  %0.10  2,000,000 – 500,001
5 يورو  %0.07  5,000,000 – 2,000,001
5 يورو  %0.05  + 5,000,001

 
سوق المملكة المتحدة  - الأوراق المالية المقومة بالجنيه الاسترليني

الحد الأدنى لكل معاملة  رسوم معاملة قيمة التداول الشهري بالجنيه الإسترليني
12 جنيه استرليني  %0.25  100,000 – 0
8 جنيه استرليني %0.15  500,000 – 100,001
8 جنيه استرليني %0.10  2,000,000 – 500,001
5 جنيه استرليني %0.07  5,000,000 – 2,000,001
5 جنيه استرليني %0.05  + 5,000,001

سوق المملكة المتحدة  - الأوراق المالية المقومة بالدولار أمريكي

الحد الأدنى لكل معاملة  رسوم معاملة قيمة التداول الشهري باليورو
15 دولار أمريكي %0.25  100,000 – 0
10 دولار أمريكي %0.15  500,000 – 100,001
10 دولار أمريكي %0.10  2,000,000 – 500,001
5 دولار أمريكي %0.07  5,000,000 – 2,000,001
5 دولار أمريكي %0.05  + 5,000,001

سوف نستخدم القيمة المعادلة باليورو لقيمة الاستثمار بالدولار الأمريكي لتحديد الدرجة التي تنتمي لها.

سويسرا - الأوراق المالية المقومة بالجنيه الاسترليني

الحد الأدنى لكل معاملة  رسوم معاملة قيمة التداول الشهري بالجنيه الاسترليني
12 جنيه استرليني  %0.25  100,000 – 0
8 جنيه استرليني %0.15  500,000 – 100,001
8 جنيه استرليني %0.10  2,000,000 – 500,001
5 جنيه استرليني %0.07  5,000,000 – 2,000,001
5 جنيه استرليني %0.05  + 5,000,001

سويسرا - الأوراق المالية المقومة بالدولار الأمريكي

الحد الأدنى لكل معاملة  رسوم معاملة قيمة التداول الشهري  باليورو
15 دولار أمريكي %0.25  100,000 – 0
10 دولار أمريكي %0.15  500,000 – 100,001
10 دولار أمريكي %0.10  2,000,000 – 500,001
5 دولار أمريكي %0.07  5,000,000 – 2,000,001
5 دولار أمريكي %0.05  + 5,000,001

سوف نستخدم القيمة المعادلة باليورو لقيمة الاستثمار بالدولار الأمريكي لتحديد الدرجة التي تنتمي لها.
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هولــنــدا - الأوراق المالية المقومة بالدولار الأمريكي

الحد الأدنى لكل معاملة  رسوم معاملة قيمة التداول الشهري  باليورو
15 دولار أمريكي %0.25  100,000 – 0
10 دولار أمريكي %0.15  500,000 – 100,001
10 دولار أمريكي %0.10  2,000,000 – 500,001
5 دولار أمريكي %0.07  5,000,000 – 2,000,001
5 دولار أمريكي %0.05  + 5,000,001

سوف نستخدم القيمة المعادلة باليورو لقيمة الاستثمار بالدولار الأمريكي لتحديد الدرجة التي تنتمي لها.

إسبانيا - الأوراق المالية المقومة باليورو

رسوم معاملة إسبانيا
0.25%  من قيمة الاستثمار رسوم المعاملة

١٥ يورو رسم الحد الأدنى لكل طلب

هونغ كونغ - الأوراق المالية المقومة بالدولار هونغ كونغ

الحد الأدنى لكل معاملة  رسوم معاملة قيمة التداول الشهر بالدولار هونغ كونغ
40 دولار هونغ كونغ  %0.25  100,000 – 0
25 دولار هونغ كونغ %0.15  500,000 – 100,001
25 دولار هونغ كونغ %0.10  2,000,000 – 500,001
18 دولار هونغ كونغ %0.08  5,000,000 – 2,000,001
18 دولار هونغ كونغ %0.07  + 5,000,001

هونغ كونغ - الأوراق المالية المقومة بالدولار الأمريكي

الحد الأدنى لكل معاملة  رسوم معاملة قيمة التداول الشهر بالدولار هونغ كونغ
15 دولار أمريكي %0.25  100,000 – 0
10 دولار أمريكي %0.15  500,000 – 100,001
10 دولار أمريكي %0.10  2,000,000 – 500,001
5 دولار أمريكي %0.08  5,000,000 – 2,000,001
5 دولار أمريكي %0.07  + 5,000,001

سوف نستخدم القيمة المعادلة بدولار هونغ كونغ لقيمة الاستثمار بالدولار الأمريكي لتحديد الدرجة التي تنتمي لها.

سنغافورة  - الأوراق المالية المقومة بالدولار الأمريكي

الحد الأدنى لكل معاملة  رسوم معاملة قيمة التداول الشهري )دولار سنغافورة(
15 دولار أمريكي ​%0.25  100,000 – 0
10 دولار أمريكي ​%0.15  500,000 – 100,001
10 دولار أمريكي ​%0.12  2,000,000 – 500,001
5 دولار أمريكي ​%0.10  5,000,000 – 2,000,001
5 دولار أمريكي ​%0.8  + 5,000,001

سوف نستخدم القيمة المعادلة بالدولار السنغافوري لقيمة الاستثمار بالدولار الأمريكي لتحديد الدرجة التي تنتمي لها.
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سنغافورة  - الأوراق المالية المقومة بالجنيه الاسترليني 

الحد الأدنى لكل معاملة  رسوم معاملة قيمة التداول الشهري )دولار سنغافورة(
12 جنيه استرليني  %0.25  100,000 – 0
8 جنيه استرليني %0.15  500,000 – 100,001
8 جنيه استرليني %0.12  2,000,000 – 500,001
5 جنيه استرليني %0.10  5,000,000 – 2,000,001
5 جنيه استرليني %0.08  + 5,000,001

سوف نستخدم القيمة المعادلة بالدولار السنغافوري لقيمة الاستثمار بالجنيه الاسترليني لتحديد الدرجة التي تنتمي لها.

سنغافورة  - الأوراق المالية المقومة باليورو

الحد الأدنى لكل معاملة  رسوم معاملة قيمة التداول الشهري )دولار سنغافورة(
15 يورو %0.25  100,000 – 0

10 يورو  %0.15  500,000 – 100,001
10 يورو  %0.12  2,000,000 – 500,001
5 يورو  %0.10  5,000,000 – 2,000,001
5 يورو  %0.08  + 5,000,001

سوف نستخدم القيمة المعادلة بدولار سنغافورة لقيمة الاستثمار باليورو لتحديد الدرجة التي تنتمي لها.

سنغافورة  - الأوراق المالية المقومة بدولار هونغ كونغ

الحد الأدنى لكل معاملة  رسوم معاملة قيمة التداول الشهري )دولار سنغافورة(
40 دولار هونغ كونغ %0.25  100,000 – 0
25 دولار هونغ كونغ %0.15  500,000 – 100,001
25 دولار هونغ كونغ %0.12  2,000,000 – 500,001
18 دولار هونغ كونغ %0.10  5,000,000 – 2,000,001
18 دولار هونغ كونغ %0.08  + 5,000,001

سوف نستخدم القيمة المعادلة بدولار سنغافورة لقيمة الاستثمار بدولار هونغ كونغ لتحديد الدرجة التي تنتمي لها.

جميع الرسوم المذكورة أعلاه خاضعة لضريبة القيمة المضافة %5 

يرجى الملاحظة أن رسوم ومصاريف إنترأكتيف بروكرز )المملكة المتحدة( المحدودة المطبقة على طلبات الشراء أو البيع الخاصة بصناديق 
الاستثمار أو منتجات الدخل الثابت أو الأوراق المالية من خلال منصة HSBC WorldTrader للتداول عبر الإنترنت سيتم إدراجها ضمن رسوم 

المعاملات الموضحة أعلاه.

كما سيتم أيضاًً احتساب أي رسوم ومصاريف معمول بها من قبل أي طرف آخر عليك، بالإضافة إلى رسوم الصرف والتعرفة أو الضرائب.

© بنك HSBC الشرق الأوسط المحدود ٢٠٢٤ جميع الحقوق محفوظة. لا يجوز استنساخ أي جزء من هذا المنشور أو تخزينه في أي جهاز لخزن 
المعلومات أو تحويله، في أي شكل أو وسيلة إلكترونية، ميكانيكية، أو تصويره، أو تسجيله، أو غير ذلك، دون الحصول على إذن خطي مسبق 

من بنك HSBC الشرق الأوسط المحدود.
صدر عن بنك HSBC الشرق الأوسط المحدود فرع الإمارات )إتش بي إم إي(، ص.ب 66، دبي، الإمارات العربية المتحدة، يخضع لقوانين مصرف 
الإمارات العربية المتحدة المركزي لغرض هذا الترويج ويخضع للتنظيم الرئيسي من قبل سلطة دبي للخدمات المالية. فيما يتعلق بخدمات 
وأنشطة مالية معينة يقدمها بنك إتش بي إم إي، فهي خاضعة للتنظيم من قبل هيئة الأوراق المالية والسلع في دولة الإمارات بموجب 

رخصة رقم CRN WIV010424 .602004 تاريخ السريان: 20 مارس ٢٠٢٤. 
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